Page No. 1 of 9 Last Revised: 12/30/2008

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
16 All
Title to State to vest on approval of Survey, Subj to prior rights; See Deed to US
36 All SG Act of Cong 02/14/1859 |OR 04727 02/07/1957
X1 X X
X X 200.00 |DLE LG 149 11/03/1885 |Canc 10/24/1888
18 | X | X X X 160.00 |TC LG 1758 01/25/1886 |Canc 11/06/1902
29 X 40.00 |TC LG 1768 02/18/1886 |Canc 10/01/1900
24 X X1 X X 160.00 |IL 3 05/12/1886 |See QCD from US TD 032086 12/30/1947
25 | X | X X1 X 160.00 |TC LG 2028 05/13/1887 |Canc 11/06/1902
26 X1 X X1 X 160.00 |TC LG 2305 04/08/1889 | Canc 06/25/1897
29 X X
32 | X | X 160.00 |HE Pat 1560 08/05/1890
X X
X X 160.00 |HE LG 5304 05/18/1891 |Canc 06/12/1902
32 X
33 XX X 160.00 |HE LG 5478 07/07/1891 |Canc 02/28/1894
14 X | X X | X 160.00 |HE LG 5764 12/08/1891 |Canc 06/09/1902
35 X[ X]|X X 160.00 |HE LG 6183 10/17/1892 |Canc 05/21/1894
27 X X | X X 160.00 |HE Pat 2748 05/06/1893
23 X X X X 160.00 |HE Pat 2745 07/24/1893
35 XXX X 160.00 |HE LG 6780 05/22/1894 | Canc 10/23/1900
X1 X X
X 160.00 |HE Pat 3196 02/26/1896
26 X[ X]X
35 X 160.00 |HE LG 7572 06/30/1897 | Canc 09/28/1901
26 X
3B | X X X 160.00 |HE Pat 3935 12/17/1898
30 1 09S 41E 39.38 |HE Pat 4199 12/17/1900
32 X
33 X | X X 160.00 |HE Pat 4279 02/20/1901
18 09S 40E R/W Eagle Valley RR TD 023698 05/13/1905 | Subdiv Und; Rel 04/11/1927
22 X| X | X]|X 160.00 |HE LG 14634 10/16/1905 |Canc 04/06/1907
1 X X 09S 43E 80.00 |[HE Pat 5401 05/14/1906
X 2,34
5 1 08S 42E 198.19 |DLE LG 05705 01/14/1908 |Canc 01/14/1916
SO Wdl Lower Powder River Recl Proj
Entire Township; 06S 40E (1st Form) 03/30/1909 |Partially Rest SO 04/24/1909; Rev SO 08/08/1910
All
All
13 All
15 All
16 All




Page No. 2 of 9

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks

SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
17 All

18 Al

19 Al

20 Al

21 All

22 Al

23 Al

24 Al

25 All

26 Al

27 Al

28 Al

29 All

30 Al

31 Al

32 Al

33 All

34 Al

35 Al

36 All; 06S 40E SO Rest Recl Proj SO 03/30/1909 04/24/1909 | Open to Entry

5 M&B

7 M&B

8 M&B

16 M&B

17 M&B

21 M&B

22 M&B

27 M&B R/W Resvr & Ditch LG 02619 09/24/1909 | Partially Rel 04/29/1913

4 M&B

5 M&B

7 M&B

8 M&B

9 M&B

16 M&B

17 M&B

21 M&B

22 M&B

27 M&B R/W Resvr LG 02619 10/06/1909 |Rel 12/06/1913
29 X | XX

32 X 160.00 |HE Pat 132114 05/23/1910 |LG 02997
31 XX 10S 42E 80.00 |HE Pat 132276 05/26/1910 |LG 0954
34 X 03S 48E 40.00 |IL 16 06/15/1910

1 Al

Al
All
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TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
4 All
5 Al
8 Al
9 Al
10 All
11 Al
12 Al
14 All; 06S 39E SO Rev Recl Proj SO 03/30/1909 08/08/1910 |Rest SO 08/15/1910
1 All
2 Al
3 Al
4 Al
5 All
8 Al
9 Al
10 Al
11 All
12 Al
14 All; 06S 39E SO Rest Recl Proj SO 08/08/1910 08/15/1910 |Open to Entry
1 X XX
12 XX | X|X X 320.00 |CEPat 158454 10/20/1910 |LG 03116
18 2,3 09S 41E 7797 |HE LG 09609 07/17/1911 |Rel 11/24/1912
17 X X
20 X X 160.00 |DLE LG 09723 08/28/1911 |Canc 07/11/1913
19 X X XX
30 X 200.00 |DLE LG 09830 10/04/1911 |Rel 02/10/1915
1 X | X X| XXX X X | X
2 XX XXX X[X]|X]|X|X XX | X|X
3 XXX X|X]|X[X]|X XX X
4 1 X X X X | X X | X
5 X| X[ XX X
I | X | X[ X|X X1 XX
TD 023751, LG 010098, TD 023757; Wdn EO 02/20/1912; Canc 12/12/1932;
12 | X | X | X]|X 07S 41E SO Temp Wdl Carey Act Segr List 28 LG 07871 10/12/1911 | Open to Entry 03/05/1933
18 X 4
19 1 09S 41E 118.03 |HE LG 010097 12/20/1911 |Rel 03/12/1917
1 X 11 09S 43E 78.58 |CE Pat 241745 01/11/1912 |LG 02629
18 X
19 | X X X 160.00 |HE Pat 260647 04/22/1912 |LG 04769
17 X
20 XX X 160.00 |CE Pat 270528 06/01/1912 | LG 02932
18 X X1 X|X 160.00 |HE Pat 327009 04/18/1913 |LG 04768
7
18 09S 41E R/W Ditch LG 010257 04/29/1913 | Subdiv Und; Canc 11/02/1923
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SECs

SUBDIVISION

NE Y4

NW %,

SW ¥

SE ¥4

Lots

Other Description

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

19

2,34

09S 41E

117.49

HE

LG 013062

04/06/1914

Rel 11/08/1916

14

160.00

HE Pat

445046

11/27/1914

LG 04914

27

28

160.00

HE

LG 015229

10/01/1915

Amdt; Rel 10/15/1923

30

160.00

HE

LG 016596

10/07/1916

Rel 05/08/1920

20

29

320.00

HE

LG 016811

12/04/1916

Canc 09/25/1922

18

158.97

HE Pat

558549

12/13/1916

LG 09610

09S 41E

39.00

HE

LG 019040

04/03/1918

Rel 09/18/1920

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

09S 41E

SO Temp Wdl SD 17

11/04/1918

Rev SO 09/03/1919

35

320.00

HE Pat

671213

03/22/1919

LG 08080, LG 013911

19

40.00

CE Pat

681849

06/03/1919

LG 017884

34

320.00

HE Pat

689549

06/23/1919

LG 07539, LG 013436

28

29

320.00

HE Pat

689554

06/23/1919

LG 012740, LG 013531

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

09S 41E

SO Rev SD 17 SO 11/04/1918

09/03/1919

22

27

320.00

HE Pat

710558

10/04/1919

LG 09765, LG 013439; See Deed to US OR 47543 04/30/1993

32

10S 42E

80.00

HE Pat

710576

10/04/1919

LG 014804; Partially ME Pat 3620010098 12/15/2000

13

All

640.00

SRHE

TD 023865

03/11/1920

Canc 01/20/1926
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TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks

SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

8 XX 640.00 |SRHE LG 017648 03/20/1920 |Rel 10/01/1920

19 X X X 120.00 |DLE Pat 759362 06/25/1920 |LG 09830

7 X XX

17 XX

18 | X | XX 320.00 |HE TD 024203 07/01/1920 |Canc 03/01/1927

19 2,34 09S 41E 117.49 |HE Pat 763408 07/22/1920 |LG 016724

30 X 4

31 X XX 123 317.08 |HE Pat 769932 08/26/1920 |LG 013362

19 X X X1 XX

30 | X[ X X 320.00 |HE Pat 776241 10/04/1920 |LG 014301

20 | X X

2L | X[ X | X X[ X[ X|X]|X|X|X]|X]|X[X]|X 640.00 |SRHE TD 024207 05/25/1921 | Canc 05/18/1927

18 2,3 09S 41E 77.97 |HE Pat 809383 06/08/1921 |LG 016783

30 X 2 09S 41E 79.62 |HE Pat 819670 08/17/1921 |LG 016580

18 X 4

19 1 09S 41E 118.03 |HE Pat 822659 09/13/1921 |LG 017954

33 XX

34 X X | X 10S 42E 200.00 |SRHE TD 024144 01/19/1922 |Rel 11/29/1926

33 X | X X| X[ X]|X]|X

34 X 320.00 |HE Pat 853203 03/04/1922 |LG 016612; See Deed to US OR 47543 04/30/1993
28 XX | X[ X|X]|X

29 | X | X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 853206 03/04/1922 |LG 018069; ME Pat 3620010098 12/15/2000
30 X X X | X 3

31 X 239.85 |SRHE TD 024171 04/21/1922 | Canc 12/23/1927

25 XX XX | X|X XX 09S 43E 320.00 |SRHE Pat 860868 04/25/1922 |LG 018338

14 | X | X | XX 160.00 |HE Pat 871301 07/07/1922 |LG 015584

30 X X X

31 | X 160.00 |HE Pat 882464 10/09/1922 |LG 015755

23 X XX

26 | X | X X | X X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 882467 10/09/1922 |LG 016344, LG 017107

22 X

23 X

26 X X1 XX

27 | X X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 882468 10/09/1922 |LG 016344, LG 017107

31 XX

32 XX XX 10S 42E 240.00 |SRHE Pat 925702 12/05/1923 | LG 017339; Partially ME Pat 3620010098 12/15/2000
32 X X XX 160.00 |CE Pat 943031 08/15/1924 | LG 021506

32 X X

33 X 10S 42E 120.00 |CE Pat 945813 10/08/1924 |LG 021506

20 X X XX XX

29 XX 320.00 |SRHE Pat 952475 01/29/1925 |LG 021429; ME Pat 3620010098 12/15/2000

X | X X X | X X
X XX X| X[ X]|X]|X X | X 640.00 |SRHE TD 024633 04/09/1925 |Canc 09/11/1930
14 XX X XX
15 X
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TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs| NE [NW[SW | SE [ NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW [ SW | SE [ For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
22 X
23 X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 959224 05/11/1925 |LG 017542
26 X| X | X | X X | X
27 X X 320.00 |HE Pat 965195 08/14/1925 |TD 024070
21 X | X
22 X
27 X | X X
28 X | X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 968083 10/26/1925 |TD 023872; See Deed to US OR 47543 04/30/1993
31 X 4 10S 41E, 10S 42E 77.40 |SRHE Pat 968088 10/26/1925 |TD 023934
34 X X X
35 X 10S 42E 160.00 |SRHE Pat 973901 02/04/1926 |TD 024115
16 All
36 All SG Act of Cong 01/25/1927 |Extends Act 02/14/1859 to Min lands, Subj to prior rights
6 X X | X 09S 41E RIW Hwy TD 031595 01/28/1941
24 X 40.00 |QCD from US TD 032086 12/30/1947
13 All 640.00 |OG Lse OR 03377 06/10/1954 |Canc 06/03/1957
11 All 640.00 |OG Lse OR 03378 06/10/1954 |Canc 06/03/1957
All; 13S 44E, 14S 44E,
22S 20E, 21S 36E, 22S 36E,
23S 36E, 24S 35E, 24S 36E,
25S 36E, 23S 20E, 23S 21E,
31S 21E, 31S 22E, 32S 20E,
32S 21E, 32S 22E, 33S 22E,
16 15S 43E, 15S 44E, 16S 45E,
19S 39E, 19S 40E, 19S 41E,
20S 40E, 20S 41E, 20S 42E,
21S 40E, 21S 41E, 22S 37E,
23S 40E, 23S 41E, 23S 42E,
23S 43E, 24S 37E, 24S 41E,
24S 42E, 24S 43E, 25S 41E,
25S 42E, 25S 43E, 25S 44E,
25S 46E, 26S 43E, 27S 40E,
27S 43E, 27S 44E, 27S 45E,
27S 46E, 28S 44E, 28S 45E,
28S 46E, 29S 44E, 30S 45E,
31S 41E, 31S 44E, 31S 45E,
31S 46E, 32S 44E, 32S 45E,
33S 41E, 33S 42E, 33S 43E,
33S 44E, 33S 45E, 33S 46E,
34S 41E, 34S 43E, 34S 44E,
34S 45E, 34S 46E, 35S 43E,
35S 44E, 35S 45E, 36S 45E,
36S 46E, 36S 47E, 36S 48E,
37S 45E, 37S 46E, 37S 4TE,
37S 48E, 38S 45E, 38S 46E,
38S 47E, 38S 48E, 39S 45E 640.00 |SX Deed to US OR 04727 02/07/1957 |Rest BLM O 06/23/1965
25 X | X X | X R/W Resvr & Ditch OR 06713 02/25/1960
X 08S 42E FUP Quarry Rock OR 011876 08/23/1961 |Term 08/18/1966
X X | X 1,2
11 X X | X X
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TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 42 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

Last Revised: 12/30/2008

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
14 X 08S 42E R/W Rd BLM OR 014711 04/14/1964 |44 LD 513
6 X X | X X X | X
7 X R/W Rd BLM OR 014712 05/26/1964 |44 LD 513
6 X 7 R/W Rd BLM OR 014713 05/26/1964 |44 LD 513
7 X
8 X | X
18 | X | X | X R/W Rd BLM OR 014714 05/26/1964 |44 LD 513
1 X XX X XX 2,34
2 All
3 Al
4 All
5 Al
6 All
7 X | X X X | X X X|X|X 1-4
8 | X | X[ X|X|X]|X XXX | X]|X[X]|X]|X[X
9 Al
10 All
11 Al
2 | X| X[ X]|X X XX | X]|X|X[X
13 Al
14 X1 XX
L5 | XX | X[ X|IX]|X|X|X|X]|X|X]|X[|X]X]|X
16 Al
7 | X | XXX X]|X]|X|[X]X]|X XX | X[ X]|X
18 | X | XX
20 | X | X X | X X X X
2L | X[ X | X X[ X[ X|X]|X]|X|X]|X]|X[X]|X
22 X XXX X1 XX
23 | X | X X X XX X
24 | X XX | X[ X|X]|X|X[X X | X X
25 | X | X XX XX XX
27 XX X
28 XX X|X| X[ X]|X
30 X X X | X 3
31 X | X | X
3B | X[ X | XXX
34 X XX
35 X X | X 07S 40E Det PL 167 Act of Cong 07/23/1955 OR 015961 01/28/1965 |Det completed 01/22/1968; All PD surface Mgmt by BLM
All; 13S 44E, 14S 44E,
22§ 20E, 21S 36E, 22S 36E,
23S 36E, 24S 35E, 24S 36E,
258 36E, 23S 20E, 23S 21E,
318 21E, 31S 22E, 32S 20E,
32S 21E, 32S 22E, 33S 22E,
16 15S 43E, 15S 44E, 16S 45E,
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SECs

SUBDIVISION

NE Y4

NW %,

SW ¥

SE ¥4

Lots

Other Description

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

19S 39E, 19S 40E, 19S 41E,
20S 40E, 20S 41E, 20S 42E,
21S 40E, 21S 41E, 22S 37E,
23S 40E, 23S 41E, 23S 42E,
23S 43E, 24S 37TE, 24S 41E,
24S 42E, 24S 43E, 25S 41E,
25S 42E, 25S 43E, 25S 44E,

25S 46E, 26S 43E, 27S 40E,
27S 43E, 27S 44E, 27S 45E,
27S 46E, 28S 44E, 28S 45E,
28S 46E, 29S 44E, 30S 45E,
31S 41E, 31S 44E, 31S 45E,
31S 46E, 32S 44E, 32S 45E,
33S 41E, 33S 42E, 33S 43E,

33S 44E, 33S 45E, 33S 46E,
34S 41E, 34S 43E, 34S 44E,
34S 45E, 34S 46E, 35S 43E,
35S 44E, 36S 45E, 36S 46E,
36S 47E, 36S 48E, 37S 45E,
37S 46E, 37S 47E, 37S 48E,

38S 45E, 38S 46E, 38S 47E,
38S 48E, 39S 45E, 32S 40E,
35S 46E, OR 02197 39S 47E,
39S 48E, 40S 47E

BLM O Rest Recon

06/23/1965

OR 04727; Open to Entry

123

08S 42E

SD O Prop Cl R&PP

OR 018728

06/29/1966

Term SD O 02/04/1969

08S 42E

FUP

OR 353

09/23/1966

Exp 09/22/1976

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands

O| O N OO O | W| N |01 0O OO

All Unapprop public lands

=
o

All Unapprop public lands

[EY
[EY

All Unapprop public lands

[
N

All Unapprop public lands

[N
w

All Unapprop public lands

[EEN
IS

All Unapprop public lands

-
(8]

All Unapprop public lands

[
»

All Unapprop public lands

[EEN
~

All Unapprop public lands

(I
[ee)

All Unapprop public lands

-
©

All Unapprop public lands

]
o

All Unapprop public lands

N
[

All Unapprop public lands

1N
N

All Unapprop public lands
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW %4 SW Y, SE Vs Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE [ NE |[NW[SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

23 All Unapprop public lands
24 All Unapprop public lands
25 All Unapprop public lands
27 All Unapprop public lands
28 All Unapprop public lands
33 All Unapprop public lands
34 All Unapprop public lands

All Unapprop public lands;
35 05S 48E SD O Prop CI Mult Use OR 3051 03/27/1968 |Cl SD O 08/01/1968; Term 07/15/1982 Rest 08/20/1982 47FR30878 07/15/1982
22 XX | X[ X]| XX Esmt to US OR 23791 05/23/1979 |RE-B-001
6 2,34 08S 41E, 09S 41E, 08S 42E R/W Tel Line OR 016347 07/14/1987
23 X
26 | X X Esmt to US OR 46138 08/21/1990 | Livestock Fence
21 X | X
22 X XXX ]| X ]| X]|X
27 X | X X | X
28 | X | X
33 X | X XXX ]| X|X
34 X 07S 42E 920.00 |[WDtoUS OR 47543 04/30/1993 | Title accepted 04/10/1996
35 X X | X X 08S 43E 160.00 |PX Pat 36930008 05/17/1993 |OR 47543
20 X X X | X X | X
28 XX X[ X]|X]|X
29 | X | X XX
32 X | X X X | X Mé&B 760.00 |ME Pat 3620010098 12/15/2000 |OR 55154
25 X 0.06 |LUP OR 57139 09/26/2002
27 X | X X X[ XX X
28 | X | X | X|X XX | X|X
3B | X | X | X[ XX X | X X|I X[ XXX

09S 43E, 10S 41E, 10S 42E,

10S 43E, 10S 44E, 11S 43E,
34 X XXX 11S 44E R/W Wind Energy Site OR 61118 05/05/2005 |8527.33 total Ac; Term 05/05/2008




